# 509003780 01/31/2025

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI795353

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 31376 Frame 581. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment		
				CONVEYING PARTY
		Name	Execution Date	
James A. Kohout			10/02/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Company Name:	Active-Se	Active-Semi (BVI), Inc.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box	P.O. Box 957		
Internal Address:	Offshore	Offshore Incorporations Centre		
City:	Road Tov	Road Town, Tortola		
State/Country:	VIRGIN IS	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		
			_	
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	94	184906	_	
Patent Number:		184906		
Patent Number:	DATA			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 87	778121249		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA 87 be sent to th			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA 87 be sent to th provided; i (9	778121249 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 19)238-2300		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 87 be sent to ti <i>provided; i</i> (9 jal	778121249 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 87 be sent to th i provided; h (9 jal : Be	778121249 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 87 be sent to th provided; h (9 jal : Be 76	778121249 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow & Hunter Street		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 87 be sent to th provided; h (9 jal : Be 76 St	778121249 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 87 be sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal : Be 76 St Ap	778121249 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 19)238-2300 lkove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street re 200		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 87 be sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal : Be 76 St Ap	778121249 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street se 200 pex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA 87 be sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal : Be 76 St Ap	778121249 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street fe 200 bex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-2563		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA 87 be sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal : Be 76 St Ap	778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 19)238-2300 kove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street 5 Hunter Street 5 200 bex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-2563 Jennifer Alkove		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA 87 be sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal : Be 76 St Ap	778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 19)238-2300 lkove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street ie 200 bex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-2563 Jennifer Alkove /Jennifer Alkove/		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA 87 be sent to th provided; h (9 jal : : : : : : : : : : :	778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 19)238-2300 lkove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street te 200 bex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-2563 Jennifer Alkove /Jennifer Alkove/ 01/31/2025		

#### 502527140 10/09/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

2867-2563

EPAS ID: PAT2572378

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JAMES A. KOHOUT			10/02/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name: ACTIVE-SEMI, INC. Active-Semi (BVI), Inc.					
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 957, OFFSHORE INCORPORATE CENTRE				
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA				
State/Country: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
				11	
Application Number:	14	050229			
CORRESPONDENCE	J	050229		Jeev	
	J			14060226	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (925)83 925-86	-5-5804 2-9972			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (925)83 925-86 DARIE	15-5804 2-9972 N@IMPERIUMPW.COM			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (925)83 925-86 DARIE DARIE	5-5804 2-9972 N@IMPERIUMPW.COM <i>il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		¢10 00 11050228	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (925)83 925-86 DARIE <i>e sent via US Ma</i> IMPER	5-5804 2-9972 N@IMPERIUMPW.COM <i>iil when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> IUM PATENT WORKS			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (925)83 925-86 DARIE <i>e sent via US Ma</i> IMPER P.O. B0	5-5804 2-9972 N@IMPERIUMPW.COM <i>iil when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> IUM PATENT WORKS		00.003	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (925)83 925-86 DARIE DARIE MPER P.O. B0 PLEAS	15-5804 2-9972 N@IMPERIUMPW.COM <i>iil when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> IUM PATENT WORKS DX 607		¢ 40 00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (925)83 925-86 DARIEI ve sent via US Ma IMPER P.O. B0 PLEAS	5-5804 2-9972 N@IMPERIUMPW.COM <i>iil when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> IUM PATENT WORKS DX 607 ANTON, CALIFORNIA 94566		¢ 40 00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (925)83 925-86 DARIEI ve sent via US Ma IMPER P.O. B0 PLEAS	5-5804 2-9972 N@IMPERIUMPW.COM <i>iil when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> IUM PATENT WORKS DX 607 ANTON, CALIFORNIA 94566 ACT-048		¢ 10 00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (925)83 925-86 DARIEI ve sent via US Ma IMPER P.O. B0 PLEAS	15-5804 2-9972 N@IMPERIUMPW.COM <i>ii when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> IUM PATENT WORKS DX 607 ANTON, CALIFORNIA 94566 ACT-048 HELEN MAO		¢ 10 00	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, having a post office address that follows my name: James A. Köhmit, 9818 Cross Creek Court, Dallas, TX 75243, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of the invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "Apparatus and Methods of N-Type Load Switch Using Bootstrap Gate a LL Drive for Wireless Power Receiver," executed herewith;

Active-Semi (BVI), Inc.

WHEREAS, Active Semi, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands and having a place of business at P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

James A. Kohout 16/02/13 Inventor's Printed Name Date

RECORDED: 10/09/2013

PATENT REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0582 PATENT REEL: 070076 FRAME: 0623

**RECORDED: 01/31/2025**